We, hereby further submit your good self that the said non-compliance which has been intimated 
and as identified by the exchange(s) along with the subsequent action taken by exchanges vide their 
letter NSE/LIST-SOP/COMP/FINES/0945 dated August 29, 2025 and vide email dated 29th August, 2025 received 
from BSE Limited imposing a fine of INR 2,80,000 (Indian Rupees Two lakh eighty thousand only) each for non­
compliance to Regulation 17(1) of the Listing Regulations for 56 days. In reference to the captioned subject and 
the exchange communications, the company has already paid the imposed fine of Rs. 2,80,000/-, to the exchanges 
as a mark of adopting good governance practices and further make a waiver application for the said fine with the